
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPTT.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WALFARE 

JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL 
SHASTRI PARK, DELHI- 110053 

PH. 011-22 184453, 011-22568806 Fax- 011-2184455 

No. F. 5(8)/H&FW/JPCH/2023-24/ 
i8 Dated: 

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items 
Subject: - Procurement of Consumables/reagents for ECL-412 Analyser & Coagulation Analyzer for 

Pathology department. 

Make: Manufactured by Erba Lachema on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh 
Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi -110053, inviting comments thereon. 

This hospital is in process of reagents of ECL-412 analyser & Coagulation Analyzer on proprietary basis for 
department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi 110053 from M/s 
Tranasia through M/s Embee diagnostics. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/ consumables submitted by M/s Embee diagnostics is attached for information to submit objections, comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi � 110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be presumed that any othe r vendor/ manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit. 

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules. 

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical superintendent. 

DR. RITU VARMA 
(DMS-P) 



Fax 

Ref: T8M/NZ-1/R/MS/23-24 

Ihe Medcal Superintendent 

J.g Pravesh Chandra Hospital 

Shasri Park Shahdara, New Delhi, Delhi 11 0053 
Panduh Shila Marg, near Northern Engineering College, 

Quototion : TBMNZ1-R/23-24 

COAGULA TION REAGENTS : 

S.NO 

Sub. Rite for Lab Reagents / kits for Coagulation Analyser Model ECL-412 

Product Name 
Erba Protime LS 

X Erba Protime LS 
Erba Protime LS 
Erba Actime 

Erba Actime 
Frba Cal cium Chloride Erba Thrombin Reagent 
E)A Thronbn Reagent 
EbJihronbn Time 
Ebatuor I Deficient Plasma 
TErba Factor V Deficient Plasma Erba Factor VIl Deficient Plasma 1Erba Factor X Deficient Plasma Erba Factor VIll Deficient Plasma Erba Factor IX Deficient Plasma 
Erba Factor XI Deficient Plasma Erba Factor XII Deficient Plasma Erba Chrom Protein C 
Erba Protein S Clotting 
Erba Chrom Antithrombin |! 
Erba LA1 Screen 
Erba LA2 Confirm 
Erba DDimer R 
Erba DDmer R 

t.ha DDimer B 
Erba DlDimer B 

Eba Srdrd Pusma 
)IDDerCa!ibrator 

Drer Cal:brator 

nhiryiNA Date. 

bJto)To P 
r0aLOnTolN Plus 

Erba Control P Plus 
|Erba DDimer Control N+ P 
Erba LA Control High 
Erba Owrens Veronal Buffer 
Erha Single Reaction Cuvettes 

Product 
Code 

132200 
132201 
132202 
131746 
131747 
131748 
131749 
131924 
131753 
131754 
131755 
131756 

131757 
131758 
131759 

0nCIN LLOMI95Pl06198 

131760 
131761 
131763 
131764 
131762 
131765 
131766 
131879 

131768 
131922 
131923 
131769 

13]775 

11880 

i3177] 
131772 

131773 

131774 

131776 
131777 

131778 

131781 

Date: 21/9/2023 

Date: 21/9/2023 

Pack Size 
2 x 5 ml ’ 
10 x 5 ml 

10x 10 mi 
6x5 m) 
10 x 5 ml 
10 x 10 ml 
5 x 2 ml 
10 x2 ml 
10 x 2 m! 

3 x1 ml 
8x1 ml 
3 x 1 ml 
3 x 1 ml 
8 x1 ml 

8x 1 ml 
3 x 1 ml 
3 x 1 ml 
2 x 2 ml 
2x1 ml 
3 x 2 ml 

10x2 ml 
10 x1 ml 
3 x 4 ml 

1x4 ml 
3 x 4 ml 
1 x4 ml 
5x1 ml 

(2 x1 ml)+ (2X7ml) 
(ixl ml]+(1×7ml) 

10 x lm 
10 x lml 
10 x lml 

10 x 1ml 

5x1 ml, 5x1 ml 
ó:1 ml 

6x25 ml 

1000 Tubes 

io0alental thrcuphstorc) 

Customer 
Price 
969 

5610 
4315 

7007 

3672 4344 5 

2846 
4080 

7344 
3070 
3794 

8507 

5549 
5457 
7701 
7844 
4182 

6824 
26846 
38709 
6701 

21665 
21665 
31732 
12189 

31732 
12189 
5947 
126-48 

6528 

4519 

4927 

9782 

11098 

20910 
21134 
2346 

TRANSASIA 

7876 

GST% 
Extra 

5 

UNMATCHED SERVICE 
SINCE 1979 

5 

5 

12 

5 

5 

12 
12 

12 

0 

0 

HSN Code 

38220019 
38220019 
38220019 
38220019 
38220019 
38220090 
38220019 
38220019 
382200 19 

30021290 
30021290 
30021290 
30021290 

30021290 
30021290 
30021290 
30021290 
38220019 
38220019 
38220019 
38220090 
38220090 
38220019 
38220019 
38220019 
38220019 
382200 19 
38220019 
382200 19 

38220019 
38220019 
382200 19 
38220019 
382200 19 
38220019 
38220090 

90330000 

Crb: 



Date :21/9/2023 

The Medical Superintendent 

Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital 
Panduk Shila Marg, near Northern Engineering College, 

Shastri Park, Shahdara, New Delhi, Delhi 110053 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Rate Certificate 

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services. 

Yours faithfully, 

This is to certify that the rates quoted for Reagents of Coagulation Analyzer 
Model ECL-412 at your hospital are reasonable and as per our price list. This 

is the lowest rate that we are quoting to any other Government 

Hospitals/Institutions with similar term and Conditions. 

for Transasia Bio-Medicats Ltd., 

Authorized Signatory 

unsITAL, SHA 

TRANSASIA 

D 

UNMATCHEO SERVICE 
SINCE 197 

aANS 



Date: 2I/9/2023 

The Medical Superintendent 
Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital 
Panduk Shila Marg, near Northern Engineering College, 
Shastri Park, Shahdara, New Delhi, Delhi 110053 

Sub: Authorization 

Dear Sir, 

EMBEE DIAGNOSTICS (P) LTD. 
1864/65, HAVELI JUGAL KISHORE 

CHANDNI CHOWK 
NEW DELHI - 110006 

We hereby authorize our Distributor M/s Embee Diagnostics Pvt Ltd to quote, negotiate 
supply the materials, raise the invoice and collect the payment on behalf of our 
company. Address of our authorized distributor is as below. 

Demand form (U 

Authorisation is Valid till 31/03/2024 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully 

PH-23267172, 23276347, 23283236FAX: 23286225 

for Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., 

ncTAL, SHASTRI PARK, DEHI S1 

Authorised Signatory 

TRANSASIA 
ASAS 

olC 

Erba 



I0 WHOM II MAY CONCE RN 

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE 

Ihis is to certity that M/s Erba Lachema s.r.o, who are the sole manufacturer of Single 

Channel Coagulation Analyzer Model FCL 412 and Coagulation reagents and 

(Onsumables as per list (Annexue A) having factories at Karasek 2219/1d, 6211 00 

Brno, Cech Republic 

The hod ists of rOagent, tAneUI A) are our proprietary items to be used on 

STUlent Mode: tCL-412 

Yous Jilhitully 

ncuTAL, SHF 

W s l1DutaturDr, ROnt f! the teIlory of India the exclusive rights for Erba Brand 

(00eulotion products to M/s iransasia Biomedical Ltd. Transasia House 8, Chandivali 

Studiu Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400072. 

titcateIs Valid up to 31 Deennber 2024. 

Lrbs Lachena S.t.o 

Erba 

Ms. Transasia Biomedical Ltd, are our exclusive distributor in India to sale Instrument, 
Reagents and consumables manufactured by M/s Erba Lachema s.r.0. 

Authorized Signatory 

Date: 12 07 2022 

Ms. Iransasia Biomedical Ltd, are further authorized to appoint distributors in india for 
Sle of Instrument, Reagents and consumables manufactured by M/s Erba Lachema 

Erba Lachema S.r.o. 
Karásek 2219/1d, 621 00 Brno DI�: C226918346 -12 
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